	/9 <i>-</i> 23 <i>-</i> 2000
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> Reco	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
,	
	01469084 lents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fay Chong, Jr.; Whay Sing Lee; Nisha	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Talanala: Chia Vu Wu	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.
9-6-00	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>   ☐ Merger  </li> </ol>	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other8/30/00	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303
Execution Date: <u>08/30/00, 08/30/00, 09/01/00</u>	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \text{No} \subseteq \text{Yes} \)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O9/L5L, 357	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 09/06/00  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numl	pers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor &amp; Zafman</li> </ol>	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman  Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  02-2666
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT Us  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true document.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00

09/

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

01 FC:581 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. <u>082225.P5115</u> (5/27/1997)

**PATENT REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0214** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>WE</u>, the undersigned <u>Fay Chong</u>, <u>Jr.</u>, <u>Whay Sing Lee</u>, <u>Nisha Talagala and ChiaYu <u>Wu</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>SUN MICROSYSTEMS</u>, <u>INC</u>. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>901 San Antonio Road</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>California 94043</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicted below and is entitled</u>

## HIGH BANDWIDTH NETWORK AND STORAGE CARD

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

082225.P5115 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0215

Each Inventor: Please S	ign and Date Below:	Each Inventor: Please also the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY	e ON
Quyunt 30,2000, 20	7eg Clay J7  Name: Fay Chong, Jr.	Quyut 30, 20	<u>ე სი</u>
August 30 20 00 Date	Name: Whay Sing Lee	August 30 Date	000
August 30, 20,00	N.D. Tolay Name: Nisha Talagala	August 30 2	<u>م</u>
September 5, 2000 Date	Name: Chia Yu Wu	September 5 , 21 Date	<u>೧</u> ೬೦

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1030 (310) 207-3800

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/06/2000**